
 

Horseheads Central School District    
2023-2024 Board of Education Meetings*   
(Subject to change as needed and appropriate)        Approved: July 5, 2023  

   
 

Date Name of Meeting Location Executive Time Presentations 
Wed., July 5, 2023 Organizational and Business 

Mtg. HS MMC N/A 6:00 PM  

Wed., August 9, 2023 BOE Summer Retreat HHS N/A 4:00 PM  

Thu., August 17, 2023 Regular Business Meeting & 
Action on the Tax Warrant HS MMC 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM Action on Tax Warrant and Professional 

Development/Education Renewal Plan 
Thu., September 21, 2023 Regular Business Meeting Center St. Elem. 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM District Grants Review 
Thu., October 19, 2023 Regular Business Meeting Gardner Rd. Elem. 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM Electrification of Bus Fleet 
Thu., November 16, 2023 Regular Business Meeting Middle School 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM Wellness Presentation  
Thu., December 14, 2023 Regular Business Meeting Intermediate  5:15 PM** 6:00 PM District Education Data Review 
Thu., January 18, 2024 Regular Business Meeting Big Flats Elem. 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM Capital Project Review & Update 
January/February ? TBD BOE Mid-Year Retreat & visit TBD TBD TBD Education Tour District Wide/Retreat 

Thur., February 15, 2024 Regular Business Meeting & 
Budget Overview Transportation 5:15PM** 6:00 PM State of Schools / 2024-2025 Budget Roll-

out, Transportation. 

Thur., February 29, 2024 Budget Meeting HS MMC TBD 6:00 PM 2024-2025 Budget Update; Student 
Services and Athletics Presentations 

Thur., March 14, 2024 Regular Business Meeting HS MMC 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM 2024-2025 Budget Update; Technology 
and Facilities Presentations 

Wed., March 27, 2024 Budget Meeting HS MMC TBD 6:00 PM 
2024-2025 Budget Update; 
Instructional/Admin /Business Office & 
Benefits Presentation 

Thur., April 11, 2024 Budget Meeting (if needed) HS MMC TBD 6:00 PM 2024-2025 Final Budget Development 
Discussion 

Wed., April 17, 2024 Special Business Meeting Hibbard Road TBD 7:30 AM 2024-2025 Mandatory BOCES Admin. 
Budget adoption 

Thur., April 18, 2024 Regular Business Meeting HS MMC 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM 2024-2025 Budget Adoption 

Thur., May 9, 2024 Public Hearing on the 
Proposed 2024-2025 Budget HS MMC TBD 6:00 PM 2024-2025 Adopted Budget Presentation 

Thur., May 23, 2024 Regular Business Meeting HS MMC 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM District Hiring Process 

Thur., June 20, 2024 Regular Business Meeting Ridge Rd Elem. 5:15 PM** 6:00 PM District Athletic Extracurricular 
Participation & Eligibility Review 

TBD June 26,27,28, or 29 High School Graduation HS Stadium N/A 6-6:30 PM Graduation date may vary 

Tues., July 2, 2024 Organizational and Business 
Mtg. HS MMC N/A 6:00 PM  

 
 * Special Meetings as Needed 
** If needed  


